



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Public Works Department- GENERAL- Improvements and providing 40mm MSS to Kappad-Pookkad road from 0/000 to 1/600-in Kozhikode district Quilandy LAC - Administrative Sanction Accorded - Orders Issued.

PUBLIC WORK(PS)DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.396/2024/PWD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 16-03-2024

Read 1 Letter No.CEPWD/536/2024-DB4(PL)-RD dated 16/03/2024 received form Chief Engineer, Roads Division, PWD.

ORDER

Chief Engineer, Roads Division as per letter read as 1st paper above has submitted proposal seeking administrative Sanction for the work "GENERAL- Improvements and providing 40mm MSS to Kappad-Pookkad road from 0/000 to 1/600-in Kozhikode district" for an amount of Rs.260.00 lakhs under the head of account 3054-03-337-98.

Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord administrative sanction for the above work as detailed below;

Name of work	Estimate amount (Rs in lakhs)	HoA	Constituency
GENERAL- Improvements and providing 40mm MSS to Kappad- Pookkad road from 0/000 to 1/600-in Kozhikode district-General	260.00	3054-03-337-98-NP- Renewal of Communication	Quilandy

Civil Work		

(By order of the Governor)
AJITH K JOSEPH
ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To:

The Chief Engineer, Public Works (Roads Divison) Department, Thiruvananthapuram

The Superintending Engineer, Public Works Department, North Circle, Kozhikode

The Executive Engineer, Public Works (Department) Kozhikode

The Accountant General(Audit, Kerala) Thiruvananthapuram/ Thrissur

The Information officer, (Web& New Media) Stock file/ Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer